
Dr. Kriel admitted that he was guilty of the charge laid against him.  

Council accepted a joint recommendation for penalty: 

1) Dr. Kriel’s name was struck from the Register of the College of Physicians and Surgeons, 
effective June 20, 2014. 

2) Dr. Kriel is not shall not be eligible to have his name restored to the Register until both of the 
following conditions are met: 

a)  a period of nine months has elapsed from the effective date of revocation of his licence; 
and 

b)  the Council receives a satisfactory report from a professional person, persons or 
organization chosen by the Council which attests that Dr. Johannes Kriel has undertaken 
counseling at his expense for sexual abuse, has gained insight into the matter and has 
achieved a measure of rehabilitation which protects the public from risk of future harm 
from Dr. Johannes Kriel. Such a report may be provided by Dr. Glen Gabbard at the 
Gabbard Center, Texas, Professional Renewal Center of Lawrence, Kansas, Acumen 
Assessments of Kansas or Dr. Peter Collins of Toronto, Ontario or such other persons or 
organizations that are acceptable to the College of Physicians and Surgeons of 
Saskatchewan. 

3) Dr. Johannes Kriel may apply to have his name restored any time after condition b) is met, 
provided that the restoration will take effect only after the expiry of the nine month period 
referenced in condition a). 

 

Dr. Kriel admitted that he was guilty of the following charge: 

You Dr. Johannes Kriel are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable 
conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of The Medical 
Profession Act, 1981 S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or Bylaw 8.1(b)(xvi), particulars whereof are 
that in approximately October and/or November, 2011 you committed acts of sexual impropriety 
with your patient, referred to in this charge as patient number 1.  

The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include the following:  

a) Patient number 1 was your patient at all times material to this charge; 

b) You engaged in sexual activity with patient number 1 on two occasions, which 
included sexual intercourse with the patient.  

 

 


